
LIST OF FAVA EXCOM & FAVA MEMBERS 

FAVA Executive Committee 2020-2022 
No N A M E POSITION EMAIL 

1 Dr. Dato Quaza Nizamuddin Hassan Nizam President ddqniz@gmail.com 

2 Dr. Isao Kurauchi  Vice President/ President-Elect  secretariat.jvma@gmail.com  

3 Dr. Heru Setijanto Past President hsetijanto@gmail.com 

4 Dr. Bambang Pontjo Priosoeryanto Secretary General bpontjo4@gmail.com 

5 Dr. Corazon Policarpio Occidental Treasurer cpoccidental@yahoo.com.ph 

6 Dr. Tin Ngwe Auditor tinkyaw05@gmail.com 

7 Dr. Achariya Sailasuta Director FAVA Office Bangkok  Achariya.Sa@chula.ac.th, 
secretariat@favamember.org 
 

 

MEMBER COUNTRIES 
NO NAME OF 

ASSOCIATION 
COUNTRY OFFICE 

ADDRESS 

EMAIL 

ADDRESS 

PRESIDENT’S NAME /Contact 

Person 

1.  Australian Veterina
ry Association 
(AVA), 

Australia  president@ava.com.au 

warwick.vale@ava.com.au 

 

1. Dr. Warwick Vale (President) 

2.  Afghanistan 
Veterinary 
Association (AfVA), 

Afghanistan  saidgulsafi@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Said Gul Safi (President) 

3.  American 
Veterinary Medical 
Association (AVMA) 

United States 
of America/ 
USA 

 info@avma.org 

dkratt@centralanimal.com 

mitopper@comcast.net 

esabin@avma.org 

1. Dr. Douglas Kratt (President) 

2. Dr. Michael Topper (Director 

International Affairs) 
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3. Dr. Beth Sabin (Director for 

Global Outreach Div.) Contact 

Person 

4.  Hong Kong 
Veterinary 
Association 
(HKVA), 

Hong Kong  

 

tlmangan1959@gmail.com 

 

1. Dr. Tom Mangan (President) 

5.  Indian 
Association for 
Advancement of 
Veterinary 
Research 
(IAAVR), 

India  snsingh.2006@gmail.com 

rishendra_verma@yahoo.com 

 

 

1. Dr. Shree Narayan Singh 

(President) 

2. Dr. Rishendra Verma (Secr. 

General) 

6.  India Veterinary 
Association (IVA) 

India  ckadian20@gmail.com Chirantan Kadian (President) 

7.  Indonesian 
Veterinary Medical 
Association 
(IVMA), 

Indonesia  drh.m.munawaroh@gmail.com 

pdhi-ivma@pdhi.or.id 

1. Dr. M Munawaroh (President) 

2. Dr. Widagdo Sri Nugroho 

(Secr. General) 

8.  Japan Veterinary 
Medical Association 
(JVMA), 

Japan  secretariat.jvma@gmail.com 

 

jhhmy095@ybb.ne.jp 

fukuda@nichiju.or.jp 

 

1. Dr. Isao Kurauchi (President) 

2. Dr. Takeo Sakai (VP) 

3. Dr. Atsushi Fukuda (Contact 

Person) 

9.  Veterinary 
Statutory Body of 
the Kirgyz  
Republic (VSB- 
KR) 

Kirgyztan  App 410, Building 96A, Kiev 

Str., Bishkek, Kyrgyz Republic, 

Tel/fax: (+996 312) 62-37-58  

Ветеринарная Палата 
<vetpalata@gmail.com>, 

1. Dr. Kubatbek Mamatkulov 

(President) 

2. Gulshan Mullakeldieva 

(corresponding)                        
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10.  Korean Veterinary 
Medical Association 
(KVMA), 

South Korea  kvma@kvma.or.kr 

berrjoo@hanmail.net 

hs392@kvma.or.kr 

1. Dr. Hur Ju Hyung (President) 

2. Dr.  Kim Ok Kyung (Past 

President) 

11.  Malaysian 
Veterinary Medical 
Association 
(MAVMA), 

Malaysia Persatuan Perubatan 
Veterinar Malaysia 
(Malaysian Veterinary 
Medical 
Association/MAVMA) 
No. 10-1, Jalan Sierra 
10/2 
Bandar 16 Sierra  
47210 Puchong 
Selangor 
Malaysia 
 
Office Contact : 012-
6127101 
Websites 
address: www.vam.or
g.my 

 

vamsecretary@gmail.com 

reuben@upm.edu.my 

 

1. Dr. Dato Mohammad Azmi Lila 

(President) 

2. Dr. Helen Anak Mitin (Vice 

President) 

3. Dr. Reuben Sunil Kumar 

Sharma (President Elect) 

4. Dr. Michelle Fong Wai Cheng 

(Hon Secretary)  

5. Dr. Rozaihan Mansor 

(Assistant Secretary) 

 

12.  Mongolian 
Veterinary Medical 
Association 
(MVMA), 

Mongolia 11 khoroo, Zaisan,  
Kan-Uul district,  
Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia 

Mob:+976  93069999 

b.batsukh_mgl@yahoo.com 
batsukh.basan@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Batsukh Basan (President) 

13.  Myanmar 
Veterinary 
Association (MVA), 

Myanmar  tinkyaw05@gmail.com 

tntlbvd@gmail.com 

soeminn1070@gmail.com 

 

1. Dr. Tin Ngwe (President) 

2. Dr. Than Naing Tun  (VP-1) 

3. Dr. Soe Minn (VP-2) 

 

14.  Nepal Veterinary 
Association (NVA), 

Nepal  sital.shrestha@hotmail.com 

nveta2024@gmail.com 

Dr. Sital Kaji Shrestha (President) 

Commented [D1]:  
1.Dr. Tin Ngwe (President) 

2.Dr. Than Naing Tun (VP-1) 

3.Dr. Soe Min (VP-2) 
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15.  New Zealand 
Veterinary 
Association 
(NZVA), 

New Zealand  nzva@vets.org.nz 

grant@vethospital.co.nz 

peter.blaikie@vets.org.nz 

 

1. Dr. Grant McCullough 

(President) 

2. Dr. Peter Blaikie (Past 

President) 

16.  Philippines 
Veterinary Medical 
Association 
(PVMA), 

Philippines  secretariat@pvma.com.ph 

cpoccidental@yahoo.com.ph 

 

1. Dr. Paulino C. Abad (President) 

2. Dr. Bernard B Baysic 

(VP/President Elect) 

3. Dr. Corazon Policarpio 

Occidental (Past President) 

17.  Singapore 
Veterinary 
Association (SVA), 

Singapore  metimothychua@gmail.com 

president@sva.org.sg 

sva@sva.org.sg 

hon.sec@sva.org.sg 

 

1. Dr. Timothy Chua (President) 

Dr Eleanor Ho (Past President): 

2. Dr Cathy Chan (Vice President) 

Dr Teo Boon Han (Secretary) 

18.  Sri Lanka 
Veterinary 
Association (SLVA), 

Sri Lanka Officer 2020-2021 secretary@slva.org  

janakaamarakoon@gmail.com 

1. Dr. P. Erandika Gunawardena 

(President) 

2. Dr. M.A.S. Mallawa Arachchi 

(President Elect) 

3. Dr. Janaka Amarakoon (Vice 

President) 

4. Dr. K.G.J.S. Disnaka (Hon. 

Secretary) 

19.  Taiwan Veterinary 
Medical Association 
(TwVMA) 

Taiwan  tw.vma@msa.hinet.net 

tsaihj@ntu.edu.tw 

tvma@ms31.hinet.net 

1. Dr. Tan Lu Tan (President) 

2. Dr. Pei-Chung Chen (Past 

President) 

3. Dr. Tsai HJ (Representative) 
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20.  Association of 
Veterinarians of 
Tajikistan (AVT) 

Tajikistan 734043, Dushanbe, 
Hayoti nav Street, 
apartment 254/1 
tel.: (992-373) 907-
97-93-68, 236-62-06, 

 mobile: (992) 

907979368 website: 
www.tva.tj 

mahmadnazar_61@mail.ru 

web: www.tva.tj 

Dr. Kashkuloev Makhmadnazar 
Sharifovich (President) 

21.  Thai Veterinary 
Medical Association 
under Royal 
Patronage (TVMA), 

Thailand 

 

69/26 Soi Pathumwan 
Resort, Phayathai 
Road, Ratchathewi 
District, Bangkok 
10400. 
Tel. 0-2255-1309 Fax. 
0-2252-8773 

tvma001@gmail.com 

Ganokon.urk@mahidol.edu 

 

1. Dr. Sedthakiat Krajangwongs 

(President) 

2. Ganakon Urkasemsin Ferreira 

(Chair for Foreign Affairs) 

22.  Associacao Medico 
Veterinario De 
Timor-Leste 
(AMVTL)  

Timor Leste  antonino1073@gmail.com 1. Dr Antonino Do Karmo, MVS. 
(President) 

2. Dr Joanita Bendita da Costa 
Jong, (Vice President) 

3. Dr Olavio Morais, (Secretary 
General) 

23.  Emirates 
Veterinary 
Association (EVA) 

United Arab 
Emirates 
(UEA) 

Contact Number: 
00971 55 993 7934 

evauae2016@gmail.com or 

rola1721978@hotmail.com 
Dr. Roula Shaaban Ibrahim Hassan 
(President) 

24.  Vietnam Veterinary 
Association (VVA) 

Vietnam  ncdan.dah@gmail.com 

dnghaocty@yahoo.com  

vva.hty@gmail.com 

1. Dr. Dau Ngoc Hao (President) 

2. Dr. Nguyen Cong Dan (VP) 

 

ASSOCIATE MEMBER 

NO NAME OF 
ASSOCIATION 

COUNTRY OFFICE 
ADDRESS 

EMAIL ADDRESS PRESIDENT’S NAME 
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1 Associated 
member, Asian 
Society of 
Conservation 
Medicine (ASCM) 

ASCM 

(International) 

 jay.kimura@me.com 

monuma@nies.go.jp 

alicelau.cc@gmail.com 

Dr. Junpei Kimura (President) 

Alice Lau (Secretary) 

2 Wildlife Disease 
Association Asia 
Pacific Section  

WDA-AP 

(International) 

 tokumayanai@gmail.com Dr. Tokuma Yanai (President) 

Dr. Toshio Tsubota (Vice President) 

Dr. Boripat Siriaroonrat (Vice 
President),  

Dr. Chen Chie Chen (Secretary)    

 

AFFILIATE MEMBER  

NO NAME OF 

ASSOCIATION 
COUNTRY OFFICE 

ADDRESS 

EMAIL ADDRESS PRESIDENT’S NAME 

1 VNU Exhibitions 
Asia Pacific, Co 
Ltd. 

Thailand  panadda@vnuasiapacific.com Panadda Kongma 
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